3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C \/ ERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-16-008694 15JuN2016 | MR | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 18000537 ommaos Twer Tooc
C ECR-20-005218 08APR2020 | FJ TE
2151316-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151316-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151316-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1283
- w 1803315-1 LOWER SHEAR, RIGHT 1287
- w 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | 232381 [NSERT, COUPLING 218
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] F - | 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1277
INSUL |5.59 mm [.220] O - | 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1276
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - 1 1 986220-72 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 12 15
408-35042 - | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1274
- w 1803319-1 SUPPORT, AIR BLAST 1273
-2 2 2168400-4  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 1269
- w 3-18031-6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 12766
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > 5 51680835 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 6.0 °65
TERMINAL NAME: POWER RING - 1 1803313-1 SLUG BLADE 1264
WIRE STRIP LENGTH QZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1263
5.95-6.75 mm [.234-.266 IN] 2 79-4.06 mm [.110-.160 IN] - 1803312-1 LOWER SHEAR, LEFT 12672
_ _ _ - 1 9-240641-0 |SPACER 1261
XE@MM%ION e - | 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ&Z&X ZL - w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
63166-1 63166-2 63166-4 63166-5 - |REF |REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
521843-1 /8 521844-1 /8 - 1 [-22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
ng - w 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- w 1803310-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 196
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT K CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2168083-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 193
(2) 14 AWG 3 0747005 [ 1214/ 0021 3 7 - w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
(2 AWG > 90+/-0 05 [ 114/ 002] 5 ] - w 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
14 AWG 2 64+/-0.05 [ 104+/- 00721 & 0 - W W 21197401 TAG,IDENTIFICATION » 67
16 AWG 2.46+/-0.05 [.097+/-.002] 10.4 - 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x 188 | 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
- | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
[ 1] R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- w 1338683-9 FEED PAWL 156
I\| - | 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS a\| - | | w 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
ga\| - | | w 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - W W 1803311-1 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 150
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | ! 1803°83-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, of 1 46
- w 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
A B N T[T ] 18053081 [PLATE, STATP GuToE 28
-2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 356835- ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
Zﬁl WIRE STRIP LENGTHS LISTED ARE FOR AWG WIRE. § 1 1 3°690754-8 |DRAG, SPECIAL 1295
WIRE STRIP LENGTHS FOR HOUSEHOLD WIRE IS: -] 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
18.65-19.45 mm [.734-.766 INJ. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- | 5| 5 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
UT IO LERG T AT ASSENBLT *WARNING - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19l
REMOVE ITEMS §1 8 52 WHEN RUNNING TERMINALS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING EENE : : 10
| FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B I i i 9
/3N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED) THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, M2 ] 1605516-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
100 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R - g
- -] - - - 5
- w 238009-3 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 1 2 | 1-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- w 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| 1 2 | 3-456411-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TSI et 10 ERGE o PR Cottaott e Buchiterhg Snchuiation | DU 21-0ct-T5 —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEZEEEiR 217OCJ{715 % /Z/—/E/ HWHSburg’ PAYHWOS?3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 21-0ct-15 [Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION U i < Ocsan §14¢ Focd
| hlc il Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eé e o -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 o : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151316 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DETATL A

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.29£0.05

¢
|

]

—

RAM SET-UP

LLL

J@n (10)ner

yﬁ

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O n

sheets

3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Zation | DWN 21-0c¢t-15 o
e R._KNEPPER 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
C%BAMEY “0ct-15 c—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD -0ct-15 |namE ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- ‘
| PLC +- App\\C(ﬁOf
2 PLC +- N _
@E 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2151316

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151316-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151316-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 283
APPLICATOR DATA - 1803315-1 |LOWER SHEAR, RIGHT 2872
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1-18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG Md 28]
WIRE [3.56 mm [.140] F - 1803196-1  |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
TNSUL 1559 mm T 2207 0 - 232381 INSERT, COUPLING 278
- 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - 5018030-2 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 276
- 986220-2  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 275
- [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 274
- 1803319-1  |SUPPORT, AIR BLAST 273
-2 2168400-4 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 269
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 3-18031-6 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M2.5 X 3.0 200
TERMINAL NAME: POWER RING - | 2 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 2609
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 “i?é;é;;o EE:G EH\DED R e ggé
5.95-6.75 mm [.234- 266 IN] B2.79-4.06 mm [ 110-.160 IN] — 18033127 ILOWER SHEAR LEFT T
XEEMM%ION Hha-eos) ’ ’ ~ 1 | 9-240641-0 |SPACER 26 |
SPECTFICATION - 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /0\ N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 38
3166 31667 3166-4 31565 - |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
5218431 /4 521844-1 /o - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- , - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
e e = CRIMP HEIGHT | 1 | 1-22281-6_ |SPRING, CONPRESSION 121
il mm REFERENCE SETTING NI 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(2) 14 AWG 3.07+/-0.05 [.121+/-.002] 5.1 1 1803310-1 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 96
12 AWG c.90+/-0.05 [.114+/-.002] 5. 2 2168083-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
14 AN 2.64+/-0.05 [.104+/-.002] 8.0 A 2168083-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 30 93
16 ANG c. 46+/-0.05 [.097+/-.002] 10. 4 ~ [ 7 | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
AR - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-9 |FEED PAWL 56
N - |2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
a\| - | 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
JN e cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS a\| - | | 811242-6  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1803311-1 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 50
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1803309-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
-2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
S L e N T LR :
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
Zﬁl WIRE STRIP LENGTHS LISTED ARE FOR AWG WIRE. i 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
WIRE STRIP LENGTHS FOR HOUSEHOLD WIRE IS: - W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
18 65-19 45 mm [.734-. 766 INJ. I - ] 0
- : : 5
[N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSENSLY FWARNING NN 1803316-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/B\ REMOVE ITEMS 51 & 52 WHEN RUNNING TERMINALS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 - - i 7
vel8assl & oatsdant, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | - - 6
/9N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i - i 0
10 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | c38009-3  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
SOCUMENT . 161-35000. NEEE [-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- [-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-456411-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T0eTTS — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEZEEE&R 217OCJ{715 % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 21-0ct-15 [Name ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm e N P&Jﬁiwc Ocean Syde Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _ A 1| 00778 [Co2151316 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 4 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /x 6 6 - — — — L
SEE SHEET 1
SEE DETAIL A=
(+1) (per
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION N = sl
34.264+0.05

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

j

i

RAM SET-UP

/N[

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ZATioN" D&g KNEPPER 21-0ct-15 ( D TE Connectivity
CHK 21-0ct-15 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
G.BATLEY ’
21-0ct-15 [Name

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD

T ELBIN
PRODUCT SPEC

L

of 4 & 2 of 4) @]

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

SIZE

WEIGHT

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

[

4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

I& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



